U . MEETING OF THE COMMISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO:
MONDAY, MARCH 15th, A. D, 1926, 4 P. M.

PRESENT: Honorable John W. Tobin, Mayor, presiding, and Commissioners, Bushick, Lambert,
Steffler, Wright.
Minutes of the previous meeting were ordered approved.
---MEMORIALS AND PETITIONS-;-
Proposals to construct an iron railing for Fourth St. Bridge, were opened and referred to the
City Engineer.
An invitation requesting the Board of Commissioners to participate in the parade. during the

Fiesta San Jacinto were read and adopted.

B o |

" The following petitions, were read and referred to the Commissioner of Fire and Police.
. 'i ;Magnolia fetroleum Co., for permit to erect gas pumps on Lots 13 & 14 C.B.180 Romana Street.
Petition'for Arc Lamp at Grenet and Colorado Sts.
' Magnolia Petroleum Co., for permit to cut curb for prive-in-Station Lots 13 & 14 Romana St.
! Hagner Tire Stores, for permit to cut curb for Drive-in Station Lots 13 & 14, C.B. 180 Romana
jThe following petition, was read and referred to the Commissioner of Taxation.
ers. Lottie Michelson, asking for cancellation of taxes on ILots 8 and 19, Bloeck 6, City Block
- 2248.
Commissioner Wright3 made the following recommendations, which were read and adopted.
c, MG. _ée%{tion for Arc Lamp, at N, Walters and Paso Hondo Streets. Granted.
. U. B. Campbell, for installation of gasoline equipment at the cor. of Casino & Market Sts.
| Cranted.
Chalkley Bros, for permit to install fuel oil equipment at Temple Beth, E1l, W. Ashby and Bel-
knap Place. Granted.
Chalkley Bros. for permit to install fuel o0il equipment at St. Mary's Hall 117 E. French Pl.
Granted;
J. R. Thompson, for permit to install gasoline equipment at 830 E. Commerce Street. Granted.
Action Display Adv. Co., for permit to erect a Bill Board at Post Ave. aﬁd Broadway. Granted.
Texas Company, to replace two 5 gal. gasoline pumps at N. E. Cor. Travis and Soledad Sts.

Granted.

' Dlemond Filling Station, for permit to install gas. squipment Hackberry and Burleson Sts.

[3 . {Granted.

Commissioner Bushick, made the following recommendations,which were read and adopted.

[ -

"D." L. Bourland for cancellation of taxes on Lots 13 & 14, Blk, 1, C.B. 2176. Granted.

14E§1De Cena, for refund of refund of taxes paid in erpor for 1924. Granted.




| Commissioner Lambert, introduced the following ordinanceg which wer read and adopted on the
the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Tobin, Bushick, Lambert, Steffler, Wright.
e AN ORDINANCE
Appropriating %41,985 out of Auditorium Bldg. Fd. 1926 to pay Walsh & Burney for Estimate No.

17, on Municipal Auditorium.

ﬁ BE TT ORDATNED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that,

ﬁ The sum of $41,985 be and the same is hereby appropriated out of Auditorium Bldg. Fd. 1926,

d to pay Walsh and& Burney for Estimate No. 17, on Municipal Auditorium.

-9
N;"Z% AN ORDINANCE

Appropriating $5000,00 to pay Volland Sggn;g Studios, Ine.
BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that,
The sum of Five Thousand Dollars, be and the same is hereby appropriated out of the Auditorium

'Building Fund of 1926, to pay Volland Secenic Studios, Inc, second payment on contract for
;Stage equipment ete. for Municipal Auditorium.
Copmissioner Wright, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and adopted.by the
followine vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Tobin, Bushiek, Lambert, Steffler, Wright.
" W AN ORDINANCE
Appropriating #1525.50 to pay Mrs. Helen Louise Offer and husband Wm. Offer.
BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioner of the City of San Antonio, that,
The sum of Fifteen Hundred and Twenty-five & 50/100 ($1525.50) Dollars, be and the same is

hereby appropriated out of the 1925 Fire Department Fund to pay Mrs. Helen Louise Offer and

1husband, Wm. Offer, in settlement of all damages to persons and property growing out of a
collision of a willys-Knight Sedan Automobile with a City Fire Truck, at or near the inter-
section of North Trinity and Castor Streets, in the City of San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas,
on or about the 1lst day of February, A. D. 1926; and the Mayor is authorized to settle said
claim for said amoﬁnt, upon the said Offers emecuting to said City a good and sufficient
release of all damages to persons and property, and delivering to &aid City, said damaged

Willys-Knight Sedan Automobile and proper transfer thereof.

tommissioner Bushiek, introduced the following ordinances, which were read and adobted by the
'following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Tobin, Bushick, Lambert, Steffler, Wright.

. g;§g%9 AN ORDINAWNCE

Aopropriating $4,466.30 to fay Merchants Bills..
BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that.
The sum of $4,466.30 be and the same is hereby appropriated out of the following funds to

pay Merchants Bills as per Lnvoices duly approved and now on file in the office of the City

Auditor.
Auditorium Building Fund of 1926 --=c=ce-cee--- $ 500.00
Bridge Fund of 1926 =====e~=-===--- Semeem—emn——— 4.83
Storm Sewer Fund of 1924 -=-=ce-eccecce-cccecace=-- 54,72
Storm and Sanitary Sewer Fund of 1926 -===-=--- 738.79
Street Opening and Widening Fund of 1926 -----=~ 554.54
Street Paving Fund of 1926 ---=--=---ccccccc-—- 517.76
Gol¢ Course Fund =---=--==--c-ccccce-cccccaooa- 500,00
Market House Fund =-===-=-=-==--c-ccccceccccccco- 503,61
Trench Fund -----=ecececcee- R ks 1,092.05

T L,465.30




241

MG

Appropriating $100.00 out of Zoo Fund to meet Pay-Rolls.

ythe following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Tobin, Bushick, Lambert, Steffler, Wright.

582
No.380 AN ORDINANCE

BE"IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that,

The sum of $100.00 be and the same is hereby appropriated out of Zoo Fund to meet pay-rolls

553
No.381

AN ORDINANCE
Appropriating $2,950.00 out of various Improvement Distriet Sinking ¥unds, to pay interest
coupons.,

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that,

The sum of $2,950.00 be and the same is hereby appropriated to pay interest coupons, payabl]
to the Alamo National Bank of San Antonio, Texas, out of the following Improvement District

Sinking Funds.

Sinking Fund =--Improvement District No. 2, ======- % 250,00
3. ------ - 500.00

7. ------ - 650.00

9 =-e=e-=- - 25,00

10, -===-- - 550,00

11, ==cecw=- 375.00

12‘ ------ 100.00

13, ======- 500.00

$5,950.00

Commissioner Steffler, introduced the following ordinances, which were read and adopted by

554_ AN ORDINANCE
AUTHORIZINWG RELEASE OF ASSIGNABLE CERTIFICATE OF SPECIAL ASSESSMENT NO. 77, ON DOLOROSA STREET
TO CARL LUEPKE, OWNER OF LOT NO. 3, C. B. NO. 100.

Bﬁ IT ORDAINED BY THE COMMISSIONERS OF THW CITY OF SAN ANTONIO:

That upon payment of Assignable Certificate of Special Assessment No. 77, for $4950.00,
with interest thereon, said certificate dated June 1, 1925, issued by virtue of an Ordinance
passed and approved on May 4, 1925, for Street Widening (Opening) Improvements on Dolorossa
Street between Military Plaza and Main Plaza, in the City of San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas,

against Carl Luepke, and covering 49.5 feet on the south side of said street, being -

Lot No. Three (3), in New City Block No.
One Hundred (100);

-

the Mayor is authorized to execute proper and sufficient release and acquittance of said cert]

ficate, and the lien covered thereby.

Commissioner Steffler, introduced the following ordinances, which were read and adopted by the
following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Tobin, Bushick, Lambert, Steffler, Wright.
No. 382 AN ORDINANCE
Appropriating $5,000.00 out of St. Open. & Widen. Fd. 1924. to meet pag-rolls.

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that,
the sum of $5,000.00 be and the same is hereby appropriated out of St. Open. & Widen Fd. 1924
to meet pay-rolls,

5‘ 5 L AN ORDINANCE
Approving contract of Uvalde Rock Asphalt Company and the property owners for the paving of

Camden St. from Jones to Mclane St.

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that,




| 24%

the City of San Antonio does hereby approve the contract entered into between the Uvalde Rock

Asphalt Company and the property owners abutting on Camden Street, between the east property

l
line of Jones Avenue and the west property line of McLane Avenue, for the paving of said

|
1
i

street with a 2" hot Uvalde Rock Asphald Wearing surface on a macadam foundation, and the
? said Paving Company agrees to accept the foundation prepared by the City. Property owners

to pay the entire cost of the surfacing of said street.

MC-557
; No.383 AN ORDINANCE
ACCEPTING PROPOSAL OF John Schoppl for construction of cantilever sidewalk on Crockett St. belt.
St. Mary's and Vavarro Sts. and Authorizing Contract and Appropriating Money Therefor.

(For full text of this ordinance see Street Improvement Records, Vol. 15, page géz )e

-558

No,.384 AN ORDINANCE
tCCEPTING PROPOSAT OF Proy and Jeffrey for construction of bridge over the San Antonio River
on Market St. and Authorizing Contract and Appropriating Money Therefor,

(For full text of this ordinance see Street Improvement Records, Vol. 15, page 2 Zo).

e

Mo, AN ORDINANCE
ACCEPTING PROPOSAL OF Alamo Paving Company for paving of Lullwood Ave., from Blanco Rd. to
1&G.¥, R-of-Way, and Authorizing Contract and Appropriating Money Therefor.
(For full text of this ordinance see Street Improvement Records, Vol. 15, page 3353;).
Commissioner Steffler, introduced the following resolutions, which were read and adopted.
RESOLUTION
Advertising for bids for sale of property in City Block No. 754, owned by the Citye.

BE IT RESOLVED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antomio, that,

The City Clerk be and is hereby directed to advertise for bids for the sale of a triangulér
strip of land now owned by the City of San Antonio, in New City Block No. 754 at the corner
of N. Flores and W. Poplar Street, said bids to be received on March 29th, 1926 at 4:00 P.M.
A certified check of 10% of the amount bid must accompany each bid. The City reserves the

right to reject any and all bids.

RESOLUTION
ORDERING STREET IMPROVEMENTS Henrietta Street from Temple St. to Claudia; Claudia Street frqm
Henrietta to S. Presa Street.

(For ‘full text of this resolution see Street Improvement Records, Vol. 15, page 22#).

RESOLUTION
APPROVING PLANS, SPECIFICATIONS, PROFILES, ETC., FILED BY THE CITY ENGINEER FOR THE IMPROVEMEET

i

" to S. Presa Street and DIRECTING ADVERTISEMENT FOR BIDS.
(For full text of this resolution see Street Improvement Records, Vol. 15, page 22/,

- e dn

OF Henrietta Street from Temple Street to Claudia Street; Ciaudia Street: fram Henrietta Street

—

T C——




249

RESOLUTION
RTPORT OF CITY ENGINEER AND ROLL OF PROPERTY OWNERS ON Mason STREET, ORDERED TO BE IMPROVED
AND THEIR PROPEﬁTY TO THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO.
(For full text of this report see Street Improvement Records, Vol. 15, page Z 3o).
RESOLUTION
APPROVING REPORT AND ROLI, FITLED BY THE CITY ENGINEER WITH REFERENCE TO IMPROVEMENTS TO BE
CONSTRUCTED ON Mason STREET WITH ATTACHED DOCUMENTS.
(For full text of tﬁis resolution see Street Improvement Records, Vol. 15, page :zﬁgg).

On motion, duly seconded and carried, the meeting adjourned.

APPROVED .
""'2%%%8%%%%2ﬁ;ﬂ5’"‘§:7'
BN
7/ /4agz52<f/
ATTES

ITY CLERK. ;)




